# 507096249 01/26/2022

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7143087

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT		
			ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY DA	ATA				
			Name	Execution Date	
PRESTON ELLIS HENNRICH				08/31/2017	
JAMES I. LAWRENCE				08/31/2017	
JOHN W. ROBERTSON				08/31/2017	
JOHNNY C. FRAGA				08/24/2017	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	TA				
Name:					
Street Address:	29899	29899 AGOURA ROAD			
Internal Address:	SUITE 120				
City:	AGOURA HILLS				
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA				
Postal Code:	91301				
	1				
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 1	1			
Property Type			Number		
Application Number:1750		1105			
CORRESPONDENCE D	ΑΤΑ				
Fax Number:		(877)	)248-5100		
			e-mail address first; if that is uns		
Using a fax number, if p Phone:	oroviae		<i>hat is unsuccessful, it will be sen</i> ) 248-5100	t via US Mall.	
Email:		· · ·	@ti-law.com		
I		MAN WRIGHT, PLLC			
•		OX 49309			
Address Line 4:	CHARLOTTE, NORTH CAROLINA 28277			77	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NU	IMBER:		3001.484		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			DAVID R. HIGGINS		
SIGNATURE:		/David R. Higgins/			
DATE SIGNED:			01/26/2022		
Total Attachments: 9					
source=3001.383 - Assign	ment (E	Execut	ted)#page1.tif		

source=3001.383 - Assignment (Executed)#page2.tif	
source=3001.383 - Assignment (Executed)#page3.tif	
source=3001.383 - Assignment (Executed)#page4.tif	
source=3001.383 - Assignment (Executed)#page5.tif	
source=3001.383 - Assignment (Executed)#page6.tif	
source=3001.383 - Assignment (Executed)#page7.tif	
source=3001.383 - Assignment (Executed)#page8.tif	
source=3001.383 - Assignment (Executed)#page9.tif	

#### ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION RIGHTS

#### WHEREAS,

Preston Ellis HENNRICH 805 Springbrook Lane Leander, TX 78641 USA

John W. ROBERTSON 3516 Rosalina Loop Round Rock, TX 78665 USA

Jared Keith DAVIS 2505 Stenson Drive Cedar Park, TX 78613 USA James I. LAWRENCE 4316 West Cordoba Circle Georgetown, TX 78628 USA

Johnny C. FRAGA 1728 Ryon Lane Round Rock, TX 78681 USA

William Drew KRIETZMAN 6902 Sulfur Lane Castle Rock, CO 80108 USA

(each hereinafter an "<u>Assignor</u>") has or may have invented certain new and useful improvements and/or designs (each hereinafter an "<u>Invention</u>" and collectively the "<u>Inventions</u>"), for a full description of which reference is here made to the following patent property:

Int'l Appl. No.:	PCT/US17/43892
Titled:	FEATURES FOR CABLE MANAGERS AND OTHER ELECTRONIC EQUIPMENT
· ·	STRUCTURES
Inventors:	Preston Ellis HENNRICH, James I. LAWRENCE, John W. ROBERTSON, Johnny
	C. FRAGA, Jared Keith DAVIS & William Drew KRIETZMAN
Filed on:	July 26, 2017

(hereinafter "Patent Property");

#### WHEREAS,

CHATSWORTH PRODUCTS, INC. 29899 Agoura Road, Suite 120 Agoura Hills, CA 91301 USA

(hereinafter "<u>Assignee</u>") is desirous of acquiring all rights, title, and interests in, to, and under the Inventions and the Patent Property, and in, to, and under any and all patents that have been or may be obtained for each of the Inventions, together with all rights corresponding thereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor has agreed to quitclaim, sell, assign, transfer and convey, and by these presents does hereby quitclaim, sell, assign, transfer and convey, unto Assignee any and all past, present and future right, title, and interest in, to and under:

- The Inventions;
- The right and authorization to file any application for any one or more of the Inventions;
- Any and all applications for patent for any of the Inventions that may be or have been filed in any and all countries, including the Patent Property;
- Any and all patents that may be or have been obtained for any of the Inventions in any and all countries;

- Any reissue, reexamination, extension, renewal, substitution, conversion, confirmation, division, continuation, nonprovisional, provisional, continuation-in-part and the like of any of the foregoing;
- Any application claiming priority to any of the foregoing;
- Any application from which any of the foregoing claims priority; and
- Any past or present right or cause of action arising with respect to any of the foregoing, including any right to sue for patent infringement, and any copyright in any embodiment of an Invention and any derivative right thereof,

(hereinafter collectively "Invention Rights").

#### FURTHERMORE,

Assignor hereby acknowledges that any and all Invention Rights related to any Invention already may have been under obligations of assignment already to Assignee and in fact may have already been assigned to Assignee, and that this "Assignment of Invention Rights" (hereinafter "<u>Assignment</u>") is being duly executed for at least the purposes of public recordation with the USPTO of Assignee's rights, title, and interests in the Invention Rights.

Assignor hereby covenants and agrees, and binds any and all heirs, administrators, legal representatives, nominees, and assigns, to assist and cooperate with Assignee, at Assignee's expense, in the preparation and prosecution of any application included within the Invention Rights and in the prosecution or defense of any interference, opposition, or other proceeding that may arise in connection with any application or patent included within the Invention Rights and, further, to execute and deliver to Assignee any and all petitions, oaths, assignments, or other papers or instruments that may be requested by Assignee in connection herewith.

Effective with respect to each Invention at least as early as the time of conception of each such Invention, Assignor hereby authorizes and empowers Assignee to invoke and claim for any application or patent included within the Invention Rights the benefit of any rights to which Assignor might be entitled under international law or under the laws of any particular country, and to invoke and claim such rights without further written or oral authorization from Assignor.

Assignor hereby consents and agrees that a copy of this Assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file, or like document that may be required in any particular country for any purpose and, more particularly, in proof of the right of Assignee to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority and the right to file for patent.

Assignor covenants and agrees that this Assignment and all the terms thereof shall inure to the benefit of the successors, assigns, legal representatives, and nominees of Assignee, without further written or oral authorization from Assignor.

Assignor further hereby represents and warrants that Assignor is an original inventor of the Invention; and Assignor has reviewed and understood the contents of the Patent Property.

Finally, Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Director of the United States Patent & Trademark Office to issue any patent included within the Invention Rights to Assignee.

This Assignment is governed by and shall be construed in accordance with the laws of North Carolina.

[Signature Pages Follow]

This the  $31^{s+}$  day of <u>August</u>, <u>2017</u>. Assignor (Signature) **Preston Ellis HENNRICH** Witness #1 Signature Witness #2 Signature John. W. Robertson Witness #2 Name (print) Witness #1 Name (print) 1604 Highland Ridge Rd. Witness #2 Address Line 1 Georgetown, TX 78628 Witness #2 Address Line 2 <u>Grovaetan</u> Witness #1 Address Line NOTARY CERTIFICATE FOR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT PXOS \_\_\_\_\_ State of liamson County of United States of America On this \_\_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_\_ ANAME 2017 I certify that the following person personally appeared before me and acknowledged to me that he or she voluntarily signed the foregoing document for the purpose stated therein and in the capacity indicated: Keston Hennpich (person appearing before notary) Notary Signature: Printed Name: \_\_\_\_\_ HINGIN 2019 18 My Commission Expires: (Notary Seal) AMANDA SIEK My Commission Expires September 8, 2019

This the day of _AUGUST	2017		
This the <u>31</u> day of <u>AUGUST</u> , Assignor <u>Jansel Faurer</u>	(Signature)		
James I. LAWRENCE			
Witness #1 Signature	Witpers #2 Signature		
Witness #1 Name (print)	Witness #2 Name (print)		
<u>3004 South Austin Ave</u> Witness #1 Address Line 1	<u>1604 Highland Ridge Rd</u> . Witness #2 Address Line 1		
<u> Ilong Fawn, TX 18676</u> Witness #1 Address Line 2	<u>Georgetown, 7× 78628</u> Witness #2 Address Line 2		
NOTARY CERTIFICATE FOR	RACKNOWLEDGEMENT		
State of	)		
County of Williamson	)		
United States of America			
On this <u>3154</u> day of <u>AUGMS</u> I certify that the following person personally appeare she voluntarily signed the foregoing document for indicated:			
James Lawrence	(person appearing before notary)		
Notary Signature:			
Printed Name: Amanda Siek			
My Commission Expires: 9/8/2019			
(Notar (Notar Corners September 8, 2019			

31st \_\_ day of August, 2017 This the Assignor (Signature) John W. ROBERTSON #1 Signature Witness #2 Signature Vitness Preston Hennrich Witness #2 Name (print) ast Witness #1 Name (print) 805 Spring brook Ln. Witness #2 Address Line 1 Witness #1 Address Line 1 Leander, TX 78641 Witness #2 Address Line 2 Witness #1 Address Line 2 NOTARY CERTIFICATE FOR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT State of lamson County of United States of America 354 201 On this ALION \_ day of \_ I certify that the following person personally appeared before me and acknowledged to me that he or she voluntarily signed the foregoing document for the purpose stated therein and in the capacity indicated: Kobertsov hhn \_\_(person appearing before notary) Notary Signature: Printed Name: 1man NPI 9 8 My Commission Expires: \_ (Not AMANDA SIEK My Commission Expires September 8, 2019

This the $\frac{247}{1000000000000000000000000000000000000$	2Ø17	
Assignor	(Signature)	
Johnny C. FRAGA		
Witness #1 Signature	Witness #2 Signature	
Witness #1 Name (print)	Jose A Garza, Jr Witness #2 Name (print)	
Uitness #1 Address Line 1	Uitness #2 Address Line 1	
Witness #1 Address Line 2	PPISer Ile TA 18663 Witness #2 Address Line 2	
NOTARY CERTIFICATE FOR	ACKNOWLEDGEMENT	
State of	)	
County of Williamson	)	
United States of America		
On this 24th day of August	2017	
I certify that the following person personal appeared she voluntarily signed the foregoing document for t indicated:	I before me and acknowledged to me that he or he purpose stated therein and in the capacity	
Johnny C. Fraga	(person appearing before notary)	
Notary Signature:		
Printed Name: Constitue Walter_		
My Commission Expires: 02/27/2021		
(Notary Seal) Wy Notary ID # 13102164 Expires February 27, 202		

This the day of <u>Acquist</u>	017.	
Assignor	(Signature)	
Jared Keith DAVIS	•	
8m	ahw. Att	
Brian Cannon	Witness #2 Signature John W. Robertson Witness #2 Name (print)	
Red Charles	1604 Highland Ridge Rd. Witness #2 Address Line 1	
Witness #1 Address Line 2	Georgetown, 7X 78628 Witness #2 Address Line 2	
NOTARY CERTIFICATE FOR AC	CKNOWLEDGEMENT	
State of TexaS	)	
County of Williamson	)	
United States of America		
On this <u>3154</u> day of <u>AUGM6+</u> I certify that the following person personally appeared h she voluntarily signed the foregoing document for the indicated:	$\frac{2017}{1}$ , <u>2017</u> , pefore me and acknowledged to me that he or e purpose stated therein and in the capacity	
Japed Davis,	(person appearing before notary)	
Notary Signature:		
Printed Name: Amanda Siek		
My Commission Expires: 98 2019		
(Notary Seal		

This the <u>21 S7</u> day of <u>AUGUS7</u>	. 2017.
Assignor malfreeze	(Signature)
William Drew KRIETZMAN	
Witness #1 Signature	Witness #2 Signature
Witness #1 Name (print)	Witness #2 Name (print)
Witness #1 Address Line 1	Witness #2 Address Line 1
Witness #1 Address Line 2	Witness #2 Address Line 2
State of <u>Obort ADD</u> County of <u>Advice by</u>	DR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT ) )
she voluntarily signed the foregoing document for indicated:	ired before me and acknowledged to me that he or or the purpose stated therein and in the capacity (person appearing before notary)
Notary Signature Printed Name: My Commission Expires: (Notary Seal) Notary Seal) Printed Name: PRIMITIVA LUCAS PRIMITIVA LUCAS PRIMITIVA LUCAS STATE OF COLORADO NOTARY ID 20174000560 MY COMMISSION EXPIRES JANUA	)

Form TW20140809

PATENT REEL: 058783 FRAME: 0384

8 of 9

### ACCEPTANCE BY ASSIGNEE

Assignee hereby accepts the assignment of the Invention Rights as set forth above.

This the <u>287</u> day of <u>Adoust</u> , <u>2017</u>	·	
CHATSWORTH PRODUCTS, INC.	(Assignee)	
By: this	(Signature)	
EDWARD BEHRENJ	(Printed Name)	
EXEL VP OF ENGINEERING	(Representative Title)	
Ana C		
Witness #1 Signature Witness #	2 Signature	
Blian annon Jay	red k Davis	
	2 Name (print)	
3004 Carth Avertin AM 2404	1 Stagecoach Boud	
Witness #1 Address Line 1 Witness #	2 Address Line 1	
<u>Geogl Can Witness #1</u> Witness #	V TX 78641	
Witness #1 Address Line 2 Witness #	2 Address Line 2	
NOTARY CERTIFICATE FOR ACKNOWLE	EDGEMENT	
1.1.1	)	
County of Williamson	)	
United States of America		
On this day of AUGUST I certify that the following person personally appeared before me she voluntarily signed the foregoing document for the purpose indicated:		
Edward Behrens, (per	son appearing before notary)	
Notary Signature:		
Printed Name: Amanda Siek	1874	
My Commission Expires: 9919		
AMANDA SIEK My Commission Expires September 8, 2019		
ANTE OF TRUE		

Form TW20140809

.

PATENT REEL: 058783 FRAME: 0385